

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D. B. PIL Petition No. 11350/2022

Mangal Chand Saini & Others

----Petitioners

Versus

The State of Rajasthan & Others.

----Respondents

For Petitioners	:	Mr. Dharam Veer Tholia Advocate.
For Respondents	:	Mr. Ganesh Meena Additional Advocate General. Mr. Amit Kuri Advocate.

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

Order

22/08/2022

Though representation is made on behalf of Respondents No. 1 to 4 by Mr. Ganesh Meena, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Amit Kuri, learned counsel respectively, service of notice on Respondent No. 5 is still awaited.

List this matter after two weeks awaiting service of notice on Respondent No. 5.

In the meantime, served respondents may file their reply.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ