

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ (PIL) Petition No. 11350/2022

Mangal Chand Saini S/o Shri Gopi Ram & Others

-----Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Others

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Himanshu Tholia, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. N.A. Naqvi, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Syed Adeel Naqvi, Advocate Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG with Mr. Yashodhar Pandey, Advocate & Mr. Prawal Mishra, Advocate Mr. Dharmaram, Advocate for Mr. Amit Kuri, Advocate for JDA

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

21/11/2023

Learned counsel for the respective respondents prays for and are granted four weeks time to file the reply.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed in further two weeks.

List this case on 25.01.2024.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ