

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11350/2022

Mangal Chand Saini S/o Shri Gopi Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Dharam Veer Tholia, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

13/02/2026

Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG appears on behalf of respondent Nos.2, 3 & 5.

In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to file the reply, failing which the concerned Officer-In Charge shall remain present before the Court on the next date.

List the matter on 06.04.2026.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ